
2020 MSHSL Section 7AA Boys 
Cloquet Golf Course       Oct. 18th 
Due to Covid 19 race was run in waves of 3 or 4 teams at a time. 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Andover                  45    2    4    5   11   23   40   41  16:46.5  1:22.0 
  2 Duluth East              86    6    7   18   27   28   33   67  17:10.2  1:13.5 
  3 Forest Lake             101    1   15   19   20   46   56   63  17:22.2  2:33.8 
  4 Big Lake                119    3    8   14   42   52   73       17:24.9  2:31.6 
  5 Cloquet                 153   12   25   29   38   49   62   64  17:50.9  1:47.0 
  6 Cambridge-Isanti        154   16   17   34   37   50   55   61  17:48.7  1:43.0 
  7 Grand Rapids            169   10   13   30   48   68   72   75  17:57.6  2:38.3 
  8 Duluth Denfeld          183    9   21   43   53   57   69   71  18:07.8  2:19.4 
  9 Princeton               186   24   32   35   36   59   60   76  18:07.2  1:25.5 
 10 Elk River               248   44   45   47   54   58   90   99  18:44.2  0:43.0 
 11 Hibbing                 291   22   51   66   74   78   82   94  19:03.1  2:07.1 
 12 St Francis              315   26   31   77   83   98  100  102  19:27.4  4:04.5 
 13 Zimmerman               357   39   70   79   81   88   89   96  19:39.0  2:41.5 
 14 Hermantown              407   65   84   85   86   87   95  101  20:26.7  1:22.6 
 15 North Branch            453   80   91   92   93   97  103  104  20:53.0  1:57.3 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
1. Andover 
    2  Cameron Heppner, 11      16:18.1   
    4  Calvin Fiala, 12         16:30.4   
    5  Gabriel Birkmeier, 11    16:32.1   
   11  Logan Meinert, 12        16:51.8   
   23  Aidan McKeefry, 11       17:40.1   
   40  Nicholas Donner, 11      18:08.5   
   41  Jackson Dokken, 10       18:12.2   
Total Time = 1:23:52.5     Total Places = 45 
 
2. Duluth East 
    6  Simon Long, 10           16:34.4   
    7  Oliver Miatke, 10        16:34.6   
   18  Tyler Stark, 10          17:10.3   
   27  Andrew Sailstad, 11      17:43.6   
   28  Mark Kaczmarczyk, 10     17:47.9   
   33  Blake Bortnem, 11        17:51.8   
   67  Aiden Thibault, 10       19:25.3   
Total Time = 1:25:50.8     Total Places = 86 
 
3. Forest Lake 
    1  Daniel Vanacker, 11      16:05.7   
   15  Ethan Sievers, 11        17:04.1   
   19  Noah Erickson, 11        17:30.7   
   20  Ryan Houseman, 10        17:30.9   
   46  Logan Hays, 9            18:39.5   
   56  Jacob Mayer, 10          19:02.2   
   63  Cooper Larson, 10        19:14.2   
Total Time = 1:26:50.9     Total Places = 101 
 
4. Big Lake 
    3  Kade Layton, 10          16:20.5   
    8  Owen Layton, 9           16:34.6   
   14  Christian Noble, 11      17:03.8   
   42  Jack Leuer, 8            18:13.3   
   52  David Guyse, 9           18:52.1   
   73  Jayden McLearen, 12      19:32.4   
Total Time = 1:27:04.3     Total Places = 119 
 
5. Cloquet 



   12  Miles Fischer, 10        16:56.2   
   25  Jake Mertz, 11           17:41.3   
   29  Josh Sanders, 12         17:49.4   
   38  Sam Buytaert, 11         18:04.4   
   49  Benjamin Bauer, 12       18:43.2   
   62  Aj Maijala, 12           19:11.2   
   64  Cale Prosen, 11          19:17.9   
Total Time = 1:29:14.5     Total Places = 153 
 
6. Cambridge-Isanti 
   16  Jaxon Jones, 11          17:06.6   
   17  Owen Jarvela, 12         17:08.6   
   34  Jacob Ziebarth, 12       17:54.8   
   37  Blake Roberts, 11        18:03.8   
   50  Evan Goebel, 10          18:49.6   
   55  Kobe Karels, 10          18:57.8   
   61  Alex Magnuson, 11        19:09.0   
Total Time = 1:29:03.4     Total Places = 154 
 
7. Grand Rapids 
   10  Sam Stertz, 12           16:48.6   
   13  austin hanson, 11        16:59.9   
   30  matej cervenka, 10       17:49.5   
   48  josh timm, 12            18:42.9   
   68  mason sovoda, 9          19:26.9   
   72  landon tubbs, 12         19:29.1   
   75  Nick Casper, 9           19:42.7   
Total Time = 1:29:47.8     Total Places = 169 
 
8. Duluth Denfeld 
    9  Isaac Fink, 12           16:43.5   
   21  Joey McCormick, 12       17:38.4   
   43  Xander Schroeder, 11     18:21.8   
   53  Peyton Bradbury, 11      18:52.2   
   57  Charles Juntunen, 10     19:02.9   
   69  Jacob Gelineau, 11       19:28.2   
   71  Joe Francisco, 12        19:28.8   
Total Time = 1:30:38.8     Total Places = 183 
 
9. Princeton 
   24  Tony McNiff, 12          17:40.2   
   32  Lincoln Torborg, 12      17:51.5   
   35  Henry Lupkes, 12         17:58.1   
   36  Adam Young, 10           18:00.3   
   59  Nathan Meixell, 10       19:05.7   
   60  Jacob Luark, 12          19:07.6   
   76  Lukas Olson, 9           19:42.8   
Total Time = 1:30:35.8     Total Places = 186 
 
10. Elk River 
   44  Matthew Binsfeld, 11     18:22.5   
   45  Joseph Gustafson, 12     18:36.8   
   47  Gavin Hilyar, 11         18:41.5   
   54  Cameron Lehmann, 11      18:54.7   
   58  Alexander Artmann, 10    19:05.5   
   90  Benson Kozitka, 11       20:52.9   
   99  Colin Bedbury, 12        21:55.6   
Total Time = 1:33:41.0     Total Places = 248 
 
11. Hibbing 
   22  David Platt, 12          17:38.8   
   51  Zach Rusich, 11          18:50.2   
   66  Ethan Roy, 11            19:23.7   
   74  Taite Murden, 9          19:36.8   
   78  Carson Brown, 8          19:45.9   



   82  Owen Hendrickson, 12     20:07.1   
   94  Preston Sladek, 10       20:59.7   
Total Time = 1:35:15.4     Total Places = 291 
 
12. St Francis 
   26  Grayson Gomes, 9         17:42.8   
   31  Aidan Gomes, 9           17:50.3   
   77  Luke Oberleitner, 12     19:43.1   
   83  Alex Croston, 12         20:13.4   
   98  William Rowe, 12         21:47.3   
  100  Micah Miller, 8          21:59.6   
  102  Mikkel Paulson, 11       22:48.5   
Total Time = 1:37:16.9     Total Places = 315 
 
13. Zimmerman 
   39  Joel Bouley, 10          18:05.6   
   70  Eliott Swanson, 10       19:28.4   
   79  Austin Kitzberger, 11    19:49.2   
   81  Tyler Wick, 10           20:04.7   
   88  Corbin Vaale, 8          20:47.1   
   89  Blake Lahn, 11           20:51.7   
   96  Davis Artisensi-Skime, 1021:19.1   
Total Time = 1:38:15.0     Total Places = 357 
 
14. Hermantown 
   65  Ethan Luiten, 11         19:21.8   
   84  Brody Summers, 9         20:39.8   
   85  Charlie Marchand, 8      20:43.2   
   86  Victor Plante, 7         20:44.2   
   87  Noah Wise, 7             20:44.4   
   95  Sam Dobinson, 9          21:13.9   
  101  Ryan Monte, 9            22:24.7   
Total Time = 1:42:13.4     Total Places = 407 
 
15. North Branch 
   80  Zachary Johnson, 11      19:49.5   
   91  Alex Dick, 11            20:53.2   
   92  Jarett Nelson, 10        20:56.7   
   93  Justin Kormedy, 11       20:58.4   
   97  Paul Boelk, 10           21:46.8   
  103  Josiah Zderad, 11        22:50.7   
  104  Josiah Zderad, 11                  
Total Time = 1:44:24.6     Total Places = 453 
 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
    1     1  Daniel Vanacker, 11      16:05.7    Forest Lake           
    2     2  Cameron Heppner, 11      16:18.1    Andover               
    3     3  Kade Layton, 10          16:20.5    Big Lake              
    4     4  Calvin Fiala, 12         16:30.4    Andover               
    5     5  Gabriel Birkmeier, 11    16:32.1    Andover               
    6     6  Simon Long, 10           16:34.4    Duluth East           
    7     7  Oliver Miatke, 10        16:34.6    Duluth East           
    8     8  Owen Layton, 9           16:34.6    Big Lake              
    9     9  Isaac Fink, 12           16:43.5    Duluth Denfeld        
   10    10  Sam Stertz, 12           16:48.6    Grand Rapids          
   11    11  Logan Meinert, 12        16:51.8    Andover               
   12    12  Miles Fischer, 10        16:56.2    Cloquet               
   13    13  austin hanson, 11        16:59.9    Grand Rapids          
   14    14  Christian Noble, 11      17:03.8    Big Lake              
   15    15  Ethan Sievers, 11        17:04.1    Forest Lake           
   16    16  Jaxon Jones, 11          17:06.6    Cambridge-Isanti      
   17    17  Owen Jarvela, 12         17:08.6    Cambridge-Isanti      
   18    18  Tyler Stark, 10          17:10.3    Duluth East           



   19    19  Noah Erickson, 11        17:30.7    Forest Lake           
   20    20  Ryan Houseman, 10        17:30.9    Forest Lake           
   21    21  Joey McCormick, 12       17:38.4    Duluth Denfeld        
   22    22  David Platt, 12          17:38.8    Hibbing               
   23    23  Aidan McKeefry, 11       17:40.1    Andover               
   24    24  Tony McNiff, 12          17:40.2    Princeton             
   25    25  Jake Mertz, 11           17:41.3    Cloquet               
   26    26  Grayson Gomes, 9         17:42.8    St Francis            
   27    27  Andrew Sailstad, 11      17:43.6    Duluth East           
   28    28  Mark Kaczmarczyk, 10     17:47.9    Duluth East           
   29    29  Josh Sanders, 12         17:49.4    Cloquet               
   30    30  matej cervenka, 10       17:49.5    Grand Rapids          
   31    31  Aidan Gomes, 9           17:50.3    St Francis            
   32    32  Lincoln Torborg, 12      17:51.5    Princeton             
   33    33  Blake Bortnem, 11        17:51.8    Duluth East           
   34    34  Jacob Ziebarth, 12       17:54.8    Cambridge-Isanti      
   35    35  Henry Lupkes, 12         17:58.1    Princeton             
   36    36  Adam Young, 10           18:00.3    Princeton             
   37    37  Blake Roberts, 11        18:03.8    Cambridge-Isanti      
   38    38  Sam Buytaert, 11         18:04.4    Cloquet               
   39    39  Joel Bouley, 10          18:05.6    Zimmerman             
   40    40  Nicholas Donner, 11      18:08.5    Andover               
   41    41  Jackson Dokken, 10       18:12.2    Andover               
   42    42  Jack Leuer, 8            18:13.3    Big Lake              
   43    43  Xander Schroeder, 11     18:21.8    Duluth Denfeld        
   44    44  Matthew Binsfeld, 11     18:22.5    Elk River             
   45    45  Joseph Gustafson, 12     18:36.8    Elk River             
   46    46  Logan Hays, 9            18:39.5    Forest Lake           
   47    47  Gavin Hilyar, 11         18:41.5    Elk River             
   48    48  josh timm, 12            18:42.9    Grand Rapids          
   49    49  Benjamin Bauer, 12       18:43.2    Cloquet               
   50    50  Evan Goebel, 10          18:49.6    Cambridge-Isanti      
   51    51  Zach Rusich, 11          18:50.2    Hibbing               
   52    52  David Guyse, 9           18:52.1    Big Lake              
   53    53  Peyton Bradbury, 11      18:52.2    Duluth Denfeld        
   54    54  Cameron Lehmann, 11      18:54.7    Elk River             
   55    55  Kobe Karels, 10          18:57.8    Cambridge-Isanti      
   56    56  Jacob Mayer, 10          19:02.2    Forest Lake           
   57    57  Charles Juntunen, 10     19:02.9    Duluth Denfeld        
   58    58  Alexander Artmann, 10    19:05.5    Elk River             
   59    59  Nathan Meixell, 10       19:05.7    Princeton             
   60    60  Jacob Luark, 12          19:07.6    Princeton             
   61    61  Alex Magnuson, 11        19:09.0    Cambridge-Isanti      
   62    62  Aj Maijala, 12           19:11.2    Cloquet               
   63    63  Cooper Larson, 10        19:14.2    Forest Lake           
   64    64  Cale Prosen, 11          19:17.9    Cloquet               
   65    65  Ethan Luiten, 11         19:21.8    Hermantown            
   66    66  Ethan Roy, 11            19:23.7    Hibbing               
   67    67  Aiden Thibault, 10       19:25.3    Duluth East           
   68    68  mason sovoda, 9          19:26.9    Grand Rapids          
   69    69  Jacob Gelineau, 11       19:28.2    Duluth Denfeld        
   70    70  Eliott Swanson, 10       19:28.4    Zimmerman             
   71    71  Joe Francisco, 12        19:28.8    Duluth Denfeld        
   72    72  landon tubbs, 12         19:29.1    Grand Rapids          
   73    73  Jayden McLearen, 12      19:32.4    Big Lake              
   74    74  Taite Murden, 9          19:36.8    Hibbing               
   75    75  Nick Casper, 9           19:42.7    Grand Rapids          
   76    76  Lukas Olson, 9           19:42.8    Princeton             
   77    77  Luke Oberleitner, 12     19:43.1    St Francis            
   78    78  Carson Brown, 8          19:45.9    Hibbing               
   79    79  Austin Kitzberger, 11    19:49.2    Zimmerman             
   80    80  Zachary Johnson, 11      19:49.5    North Branch          
   81    81  Tyler Wick, 10           20:04.7    Zimmerman             
   82    82  Owen Hendrickson, 12     20:07.1    Hibbing               
   83    83  Alex Croston, 12         20:13.4    St Francis            



   84    84  Brody Summers, 9         20:39.8    Hermantown            
   85    85  Charlie Marchand, 8      20:43.2    Hermantown            
   86    86  Victor Plante, 7         20:44.2    Hermantown            
   87    87  Noah Wise, 7             20:44.4    Hermantown            
   88    88  Corbin Vaale, 8          20:47.1    Zimmerman             
   89    89  Blake Lahn, 11           20:51.7    Zimmerman             
   90    90  Benson Kozitka, 11       20:52.9    Elk River             
   91    91  Alex Dick, 11            20:53.2    North Branch          
   92    92  Jarett Nelson, 10        20:56.7    North Branch          
   93    93  Justin Kormedy, 11       20:58.4    North Branch          
   94    94  Preston Sladek, 10       20:59.7    Hibbing               
   95    95  Sam Dobinson, 9          21:13.9    Hermantown            
   96    96  Davis Artisensi-Skime, 1021:19.1    Zimmerman             
   97    97  Paul Boelk, 10           21:46.8    North Branch          
   98    98  William Rowe, 12         21:47.3    St Francis            
   99    99  Colin Bedbury, 12        21:55.6    Elk River             
  100   100  Micah Miller, 8          21:59.6    St Francis            
  101   101  Ryan Monte, 9            22:24.7    Hermantown            
  102   102  Mikkel Paulson, 11       22:48.5    St Francis            
  103   103  Josiah Zderad, 11        22:50.7    North Branch          
 


